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NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate
building, named Disciples School, situated

at School-street, Scholes Wigan, in the parish of
Wigan, in the county of Lancaster, in the district
of Wigan, being a building certified according to
law as a place of religious worship, was, on the
16th day of February, 1856, duly registered for
solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act
of 6th and 7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.
Witness my hand this 26th day of February, 1856.

Will. Ackerley, Superintendent Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby, given, that a separate
building, named Palmer Street Chapel,

situated at Palmer-street, in the parish of Aston,
in the county of Warwick, in the district of Aston,
being a building certified according to law as a
place of religious worship, was, on the 8th day of
February, 1856, duly registered for solemnizing
marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and
7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.
Witness my hand this 18th day of February, 1856.

E. Pearson, Superintendent Registrar.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN. ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 1th and bth Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Saturday the 23rd day of February, 1856.

Notes issued

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£.
24,390,330 j Government Debt ...

Other Securities ...
Gold Coin and Bullion

' Silver Bullion

£24,390,330

£.
11,015,100
3,459,900
9,915,330

£24,390,330

Dated the 28th day of February, 1856.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital ... ...
Rest '..
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

£.
14,553,000
3,470,046

4,141,551
14,762,364

713,0<)4

£37,640,055

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity)

Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

£.

11,946,006
19,185,177
£,848,810

660,062

£37,640,055

Dated the 28th day of February, 1856.
M. Murs/tall, Chief Cashier.

LONDON AND EASTERN BANKING CORPORATION.

STATEMENT of the LIABILITIES and ASSETS of the LONDON and EASTERN BANKING
CORPORATION, published in pursuance of the Act 7 and 8 Victoria, cap. 113.

Liabilities.
£ s. (J.

Shareholders on Capital Account 250,000 0 0
Fixed and Floating Deposits and

Drafts in circulation 220,299 J5 4
Discounts, &c. ...
Profit and Loss...

20,000 0 0
13,747 8 10

£504,047 4 2

27, Cannon-street, City, 31st January, 1856.

' -. Assets.
£ s. d.

Indian Branches . 127,296 13 3
East IndiaGovernment Securities,

Bills of Exchange, Treasury
and Agency Drafts, and Cash
in hand 39,776 16 7

Bills Discounted, Advances, and
Credits 329,857 9 10

Stamps 22.8 14 0
Preliminary and Establishment

Expenses 6,887 10 6

£504,047 4 2

J. E. Stephens, Manager.


