**VOTICE** is hereby given, that a separate building, named Disciples School, situated at School-street, Scholes Wigan, in the parish of Wigan, in the county of Lancaster, in the district of Wigan, being a building certified according to law as a place of religious worship, was, on the 16th day of February, 1856, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 26th day of February, 1856. Will. Ackerley, Superintendent Registrar.

**VOTICE** is hereby given, that a separate building, named Palmer Street Chapel, situated at Palmer-street, in the parish of Aston, in the county of Warwick, in the district of Aston, being a building certified according to law as a place of religious worship, was, on the 8th day of February, 1856, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 18th day of February, 1856. E. Pearson, Superintendent Registrar.

## BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN. ACCUINT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Saturday the 23rd day of February, 1856.

		<b>ISSUE</b> DE	PARTMENT.			
		£.				£.
Notes issued	 •••	24,390,330	Government Debt	•••	•••	11,015,100
			Other Securities		•••	3,459,900
			Gold Coin and Bullion	•••		9,915,330
			Silver Bullion	•••	•••	
					-	
		£24,390,330				£24,390,330
•			1		-	

Dated the 28th day of February, 1856.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

· ·	BANKING D	RDAD UNIZIO	-
		EFARIMENT.	· ·
	£.		£.
Proprietors' Capital	i4,553,000	Government Securities (inclu	ding
Rest	3,470,046	Dead Weight Annuity)	11,946,006
Public Deposits (including E	x-	Other Securities	19,185,177
chequer, Savings' Banks, Co	m-	Notes	5,848,810
missioners of National Debt, a	nd	Gold and Silver Coin	660,062
Dividend Accounts)	4,141,551		
Other Deposits	14,762,364		
Seven Day and other Bills	713,094		
	<b>£37,</b> 640,055		£37,640,055
			····

Dated the 25th day of February, 1856.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.



## LONDON AND EASTERN BANKING CORPORATION.

STATEMENT of the LIABILITIES and ASSETS of the LONDON and EASTERN BANKING CORPORATION, published in pursuance of the Act 7 and 8 Victoria, cap. 113.

Liabilities.		Assets,			
	$\mathbf{f}$	s.	d.	£ s. d.	
Shareholders on Capital Account	: 250,000	0	0	Indian Branches 127,296 13 3	
Fixed and Floating Deposits and				East IndiaGovernment Securities,	
Drafts in circulation	. 220,299	15	4	Bills of Exchange, Treasury	
Discounts, &c	20,000	0	0	and Agency Drafts, and Cash	
Profit and Loss	. 13,747	8	10	in hand 39,776 16 7	
				Bills Discounted, Advances, and	
				Credits 329,857 9 10	
				Stamps 228 14 0	
				Preliminary and Establishment	
				Expenses 6,887 10 6	
· · · ;	£504,047	4	2	£504,047 4 2	

27, Cannon-street, City, 31st January, 1856.

J. E. Stephens, Manager.